260
Reduced wiring block manifold
Body porting
MN4GA1/2-T* Series
• Applicable cylinder bore size: 20 to 80mm
Manifold common specifications
Descriptions
Manifold type

A Solenoid
position
How to order (serial transmission)
Note 1. Designate port size of Port P/R in supply and
exhaust block model No.
Note 2. Cable connector of thin type serial transmission
slave unit (T7**) is attached.
Note 3. Blank : Wired according to mounted valve type.
   W : Not depending on mounted valve type,
wire for double solenoid is provided.
Note 4. For 3-position all ports closed and PAB
connection, check valve specifications (H) is not
available.
Note 5. Consult with CKD about vacuuming of external
pilot (K).
Precautions for selection guide
B Port size
Note 1
F Station #
E Option
G Voltage
Manifold model No.
Discrete valve block with solenoid valve
Discrete solenoid valve
1 MN4GA1 C6 T7E1 0 H W 10 3
1 N4GA1 C6 0 H 3
1 4GA1 C6 A2N 9 H 3
D Terminal/connector
pin array
C Serial transmission
Note 2
• All discrete ordering
is "A2N".
• Please refer to Page
247 about circuit
diagram.
A2N  *1
1
2
3
4
5
1
11
8
2-position single
2-position double
3-position all ports closed
3-position ABR connection
3-position PAB connection
2-position single solenoid, normally closed
2-position single solenoid, normally open
Mix manifold
DescriptionsSymbol
Model
Manifold
3 port valve 5 port valve Discrete solenoid valve
Discrete valve block
with solenoid valve